Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intercim, LLC		1107/20/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lincoln State Bank	
Street Address:	1000 North Water Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3136569	VELOCITY	
Registration Number:	2889182	VELOCITY BY INTERCIM	
Registration Number:	2961125	INTERCIM VELOCITY	
Registration Number:	1352632	FACTORYNET	
Registration Number:	1345802	CAMATE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900118686

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0378** 

Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/	
Date:	10/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security Interest Lincoln State Bank#page1.tif source=Security Interest Lincoln State Bank#page2.tif source=Security Interest Lincoln State Bank#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0379

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 20th day of July, 2007 by and between LINCOLN STATE BANK (the "Secured Party") and INTERCIM, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Borrower").

The Borrower and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- A. Pursuant to various loan agreements and promissory notes, each dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Borrower and the Secured Party, the Secured Party has made certain credit facilities available to the Borrower on the terms and conditions set forth therein.
- B. The Borrower and the Secured Party have executed various security agreements (collectively, the "Security Agreement").
- C. The Borrower owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- D. The Borrower has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.
- E. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Borrower, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

MW\1435621\_3CR:TJL 07/18/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0380

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

BORROWER:

INTERCIM, LLC

Name:

Title:\_\_\_ Mirector

Address: 1915 Plaza Drive, Suite 100

Eagan, MN 55122

SECURED PARTY:

LINCOLN STATE BANK

Name: Arelia

E. Maccreus

Title: Execute Vie Regident

Address: 1000 North Water Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0381** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. Trademarks

Title	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Velocity	78/379454	3,136,569	August 29, 2006
Velocity by Intereim	78/282934	2,889,182	September 28, 2004
Intercim Velocity	78/282909	2,961,125	June 7, 2005
Factorynet	73/520113	1,352,632	August 6, 1985
Camate	73/479679	1,345,802	July 2, 1985

MW\1435621\_3CR:TJL 07/18/07

**RECORDED: 10/17/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0382